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To the Honorable Commissionar of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attachad ariginal documents er copy tharoof.

1. Name of conveying party{ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Kenexa Corporation
Citicorp USA, Inc. Internal
Address:
Association
[] individuai(s) L] _ _ Streat Address: 170 South Warner Road
l:] General Partnership EI Limited Partnership W
Corporation-State Gity: .2 2YTE State: PA zip: 13087
[ other Delaware — [] Individuzl(s) eitizenship

I::l Asseciation |

Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [~ JYes[«]No [ ] Genersl Parmership

3. Nature of conveyance; D Limited Partnership _ L
D Assignment L—_] Marger Corporation-state,,_Pennsylvania
I:l Security Agreement [:I Change of Name ] otner
Other_Trademar Roaase v o e sy e
Execution Date:_7/15103 Drsater i b & sevrls el TR

4. Application number{s) or registration number(s):
SEE ATTACHED B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional nurnber(s) attached |:| Yas Me

5. Name and address of party to whom correspandence . Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..o

Robert B, Stein

Name:

Internal Address: WOIf, Block, Schorr and Solis- 7. Totalfee (37 CFR341).......ooc 8 227 e

Cohen LLP [] Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit aceount

280 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account numbser;
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Street Address:
23-2820
iy, New York  gtate: NY_ zip!017 |
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
a. Signature.

Eric A. Dichier @/\:_g " /(_M\ 7/ ‘%/ 03

Name of Person Signing Bignature Date

Tatal numbar of pages Ineluding cover shesl, atlachments, and dogument:

Mail dacumants to be recorded with required cover sheet information ta!
Cormmlssloner of Fatent 8 Trademarks, Box Assignmants
washinglon, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PAGE TWO

Mark Reg./Serial No.
KENEXA POLARIS 76/225,150
KENEXA MAP11 76/225.024
KENEXA IMPROVEIT! 76/204,445
KENEXA CAREERTRACKER 76/204,444
KENEXA MERGE 76/204,443
EXCELLENCE IN SERVICE 76/204,442
WORLD OF INSURANCE 76/204 441
"KENEXA PROVEIT! 76/204,199
KENEXA PORTRAIT 360 76/204,198

KENEXA NEXT GENERATION SELLING

76/204,197

KENEXA PHARMACEUTICAL FUNDAMENTALS 76/204,196
KENEXA HIRING FUNDAMENTALS 76/204,195
KENEXA LIFECYCLE 76/204,194
KENEXA LIFE CYCLE 76/204.193
KENEXA INSIGHT 76/204,192
KENEXA PORTFOLIO 76/204,191
KENEXA RECRUITER 76/204,189

"Miscellaneous Design

76/199.915

KENEXA and Design 76/191,190
KENEXA 76/171,726
INTERVIEW BUILDER and Design 76/012,412
15B:924538.1/999995-999999
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0398
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RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET - PAGE THREE

ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1.378,502
EC ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Stylized) | 1,378,503
BANCASE 1,548,096
BANKERS ARE BUYERS 1,548,273
BANKING 18 BUSINESS 1,652,055
PROVE IT! 3,144 575
BANKING IS BUSINESS 2,160,467
PORTRAIT 2.267,182
TOUCHSCORE 2.268.077
PEOPLEQUEST 2,268,978
OPINIONQUEST (Stylized) 2.319,121
TALENT LIFE CYCLE 2,400,726
TALENT LIFECYCLE 2,406,987
BANKERS ARE BUYERS 2.417,161

SB:924534.1/099999-995599 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0399
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TRADEMARK RELEASE

RELEASE, dated July 15, 2003 granted by Citicorp USA, Inc. (“Lender™).

WHEREAS, Kenexa Corporation (“Kenexa') and Lender, have entered into a Trademark
Securily Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2001, (the “Agreement”), pursuant to which Kenexa
granted to Lender a security interest in all ofthe Trademarks (as s uchtermisdefinedinthe

Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office on August 2, 2001, Reel/Framc Number 002343/0213, with respect to the United States
trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the “Scheduled
Trademarks™);

WHEREAS, Lender desires to relcase its lien on the Scheduled Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releascs its entire mght and interest in the
trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and dclivered this Release as of the date
first set forth above.

CITICORP USA, INC.

By: W&%/ {\//‘--’

Name: 2o,/ ham "Doqgle;ﬁj
Title: ice Preside At

14293445/1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0400
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Registered Owner

Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kencxa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kencxa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation
Kenexa Corporation

Kenexa Corporation

14293445/v1

SCHEDULE A
TO

TRADEMARK RELEASE

Dated as of July /4, 2003

Trademarlks:
Mark
BANCASE
BANKERS ARE BUYERS

BANKERS ARE BUYERS
BANEKING IS BUSINESS
BANKING 15 BUSINESS
EXCELLENCE TN SERVICE
INTERVIEW BUILDEFR. and Design
KENEXA

KENEXA and Design

KENEXA CAREFEERTRACKER
KENEXA HIRING FUNDAMENTALS
KENEXA IMPROVEIT!

KENEXA INSIGHT

KENEXA LIFE CYCLE

KENEXA LIFECYCLE

KBNEXA MAP11

KENEXA MERGE

KENEXA NEXT GENERATION SELLING
KENEXA PHARAMCEUTICAL FUNDAMENTALS

KENEXA POLARIS
KENEXA PORTFOLIO
KENEXA PORTRAIT 360
KENEXA PROVEIT!
KENEXA RECRUITER
Miscellancous Design
OPINIONQUEST (Stylized)
FEOFLEQUEST
PORTRAIT

PROVE IT!
TOUCHSCORE

2159772346 TO 1769RZ214856817E3 P.BOe-87

Rep./Serial No.

1,548,096,
1,548,273
2,417,161
2,160,467
1,652,055
76/204,442
76/012,412
76/171,726
76/191,190
76/204,444
76/204,195
76/204 445
76/204,192
76/204,193
76/204,194
76/225,024
76/204,443
76/204,197
76/204,196
76/225,150
76/204.,191
76/204,198
76/204,199
76/204,189
76/199,915
2,319,121
2,268,978
2,267,182
2,144,575
2,268,977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0401
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Registered Owner Mark Rep./Serial No.
Kenexa Corporation WORLD OF INSURANCE 76/204,441
Kenexa Corporation ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1,378,502
Kenexa Corporation EC ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Stylized) 1,378,503
Kenexa Corporation TALENT LIFE CYCLE 2,400,726
Kenexa Corporation TALENT LIFECYCILE 2,406,987
142593445/v1 -2-
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/18/2003 REEL: 002686 FRAME;,0402,



